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School:
KHSAA Audit Team Member:
Date:

Along with this T65 form, you have also received a copy of a revised Title IX Internal Audit Summary for
this school. It is important that you review all of the details concerning the analysis of the report 
submitted.

The Internal Audit Summary will analyze all parts of the three-part test for Title IX compliance, based on
a snapshot of the data on the date submitted. Those conclusions are listed. Revisions have been made
in this form to clarify the calculation of the underrepresented gender and ensure the preservation of the 
integrity of the foundational purposes of Title IX. The form also continues to contain notes made to help 
you determine how calculations were derived and detail the exclusion of certain elements related to 
Archery and Bass Fishing which are true coed sport-activities.

In the first section you will note many factors such as per total participation, total expenditures, 
participant spending (per gender), and many other factors to be considered as you move forward with 
future planning. You will also note on Row 13, the determination of the underrepresented gender in 
your school. This is a critical element in determining Title IX compliance.

The Test 1 (traditionally called the “numbers” test) section again contains guidance as to the number of 
new participants in the underrepresented gender needed to meet this test. Explanatory notes in the 
right column should help verify the calculations, which were done by the system based on the 
submitted data.

The Test 2 (traditionally called the “recent history of expanding sport offerings for the underrepresented 
gender” test) section contains the information for Test 2 and the calculations were done solely by the 
system based on the submitted data.

The Test 3 (traditionally called the “accommodating interest and abilities” test) section contains the 
information for Test 3. This is determined by the audit team based on the analysis of the data provided.

At the bottom of the Title IX Internal Audit Summary is a summary conclusion as to whether or not the 
school appears to be in compliance with one of the three parts of the tests for Title IX compliance.
If you have specific questions, feel free to contact Assistant Commissioner Darren Bilberry 
(dbilberry@khsaa.org or 859-299-5472) at the KHSAA, or the audit team staff member listed at the top 
of the Title IX Internal Audit Summary and at the top of this form.

Special Note from Audit Staff (ignore if blank):

Verification Code: 0f5b8a4d41afb9e3e18de3627e5a868a 2017-06-20 14:23:43

Warren Central
Kathy Johnston
June 20, 2017

The completion of the Improvement Plan (T-60 form) provides information for the future direction and/or
plans as established by the Gender Equity Committee in the areas of student athletic interest and benefits. 
This form was submitted as 'blank' for the current Annual Report.  For all future Annual Reports, the school is
reminded that this form  be completed.



KENTUCKY HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION
2016-2017

TITLE IX INTERNAL AUDIT SUMMARY

KHSAA Audit Form
Rev. 03/17

Assigned Auditor: 
Column 1 Column 2 Column 3

Girls Boys Total

Row 1 Total Participants (from T-1)

Row 2 Percentage of Participation 

Row 3
Total Expenditures (from T-3) for Non-Coed Teams (excluding Archery, 
Bass Fishing and Uni fied Track/Bowling) 

Row 4
Percentage of Expenditures for Non-Coed Teams (excluding Archery, 
Bass Fishing and Uni fied Track/Bowling) 

Row 5
Percentage Difference between Percentage of Expenditures (Row 4) and 
Percentage of Participation (Row 2) 

Row 6 Per Participant Expenditure 

Row 7 Per Participants Difference in Expenditures 

Row 8 Total Enrollment (from KHSAA enrollment figures) 

Row 9 Percentage of Enrollment 

Row 10
Percentage Difference between Percentage of Enrollment (Row 9) and 
Percentage of Participation (Row 2) 

Row 11
Number of Non-Coed Teams (excluding Archery, Bass Fishing and Uni fied
Track/Bowling) 

Row 12 Tolerance Limit based on participation ratio to enrollment
If number of participants is less than 100, the

tolerance is 5%, if 101-299 then 4%, if 300-499 then
3%, if 500-699 then 2.5%, if 700 or more then 2%.

Row 13 Underrepresented Gender 
Underrepresented Gender is the one having the

lowest value in Row 10 after comparing to the school
participation tolerance in row 12 

TEST 1

Row 14 Test 1, Subpart 1, Is Row 10 plus/minus 5% for underrepresented gender? Does this school appear likely to meet Test 1,
Subpart 1 for Compliance? 

Row 15
Test 1, Subpart 2, Is Row 10 plus/minus the percentage in Row 12 for 
underrepresented gender? 

Does this school appear likely to meet Test 1,
Subpart 2 for Compliance? 

Row 16
Test 1, Subpart 3 Participants per Non-Coed Team for underrepresented 
gender (excluding Archery, Bass Fishing and Uni fied Track/Bowling)

The average number of participants per non-coed
team for unrepresented gender, added to total
participation, divided by total participation plus

average number of underrepresented gender team.
Does that number equal 50%? If not, how many

additional participants would allow the school to get
to 50% (underrepresented gender plus new

participants divided by total participation plus new
participants). 

Row 17 Test 1, Subpart 3 Ratio of Participants/Team to Total 

Row 18 Test 1, Subpart 3 Additional Participants Needed to Pass Test 1, Part 3 

Row 19
Test 1, Subpart 3, Does it appear that the average participation per non 
Coed team rationalizes a less than 50% overall participation rate? 

Does this school appear likely to meet, Subpart 3 for
Compliance? 

Row 20 TEST 1 RESULTS (OVERALL) Appears likely to meet Test 1 for Title IX
Compliance?

TEST 2

Row 21 Test 2 Percent Participant Increase from Added Teams (from T-2)

Row 22 TEST 2 RESULTS Appears likely to meet Test 2 for Title IX
Compliance?

TEST 3

Row 23 TEST 3 RESULTS Appears likely to meet Test 3 for Title IX
Compliance?

Row 24 Test 3 Notes from Audit Team member listed above

205 266 471

56.48%43.52% 100%

$87,876 $139,602 $227,478

38.63% 61.37% 100%

4.89%-4.89%

$428.66 $524.82

$96.16

448 450 898

49.89% 50.11% 100%

-6.36% 6.36%

GIRLS

15 14 29

no

3.0%

no

13.7

45.1%

no

44

-NO-

0.5%

-NO-

-YES-
It appears that Warren Central High School is currently
meeting the standard of Test #3 for the accommodation of
student athletic interest.

SUMMARY---PER THE ANALYSIS AND DATA SUBMITTED, IT APPEARS THAT THIS SCHOOL MEETS AT LEAST ONE OF THE THREE TESTS
FOR TITLE IX COMPLIANCE. SCHOOL OFFICIALS SHOULD REVIEW THE TITLE IX INTERNAL AUDIT SUMMARY TO DETERMINE THE
SPECIFIC FINDINGS. SCHOOL REPRESENTATIVES ARE REMINDED THAT TITLE IX COMPLIANCE IS AN ONGOING OBJECTIVE, AND THIS
REPRESENTS ONLY A SNAPSHOT IN TIME. CONTINUED EFFORTS TO ENSURE COMPLIANCE ARE NECESSARY FOR A SUCCESSFUL
PROGRAM.

Kathy Johnston (kjohnston@khsaa.org)

WARREN CENTRAL

Verification Code: 0f5b8a4d41afb9e3e18de3627e5a868a 2017-06-20 14:23:43



 

KENTUCKY HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION 
ANNUAL VERIFICATION OF TITLE IX PROCEDURES 

SCHOOL YEAR _____________________ 
 

KHSAA Form  GE19 
Rev.5/11 

 

 

 
The _____________________________ High School, ________________________, Kentucky 

 (Name of High School) (City)  
certifies to the Kentucky High School Athletic Association that the following is an accurate and true representation of the 
facts surrounding compliance with 20 U.S.C. Sections 1681-1688, et. Seq. (also known as Title IX).   I certify the 
following provisions in accordance with records at the school contained in the permanent Title IX file, at least 
one copy of which must be maintained in the Principal’s office, and to the best of my knowledge have completed 
the following tasks:  
 
I.  Established a gender equity committee at the high school. (List committee personnel and provide 
attachment if necessary) 

 
Name Address     Phone     Title  
                   (Supt., Principal, Student, Parent, Coach, Etc.) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
II. Scheduled a minimum of three meetings during the school year on the following dates: 
 
 
 

 
III. Designated the following person(s) as the Title IX coordinator for the school: 

Name Title Address Phone 
    

 
IV. Designated the following person(s) as the Title IX coordinator for the district: 

Name Title Address Phone 
    

 

School personnel are continuing to make periodic reviews of the boys’ and girls’ athletics program reflected in the 
Corrective Action Plan. 
In addition to the above information, the above referenced school maintains a complete permanent file relative to Title IX 
records including copies of the self-assessment audit, all corrective action plans, and other related materials. 
 
 

 Principal Signature                                         Date 
 

Verification Code: 29f84d21bc0c1492e92d87c7e2b40573 2017-05-01 09:12:05
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2016-2017

Warren Central Bowling Green

Joe Hood 559 Morgantown Rd., Bowling Green, KY 42101 270-781-2401 Co-Athletic Director, Golf and Girls'
Basketball Coach

Jason Esters 559 Morgantown Rd., Bowling Green, KY 42101 270-781-2401 Co-Athletic Director, Asst. Football Coach
Lisa Ross 559 Morgantown Rd., Bowling Green, KY 42101 270-781-2401 Volleyball Head Coach
Adam Biller 559 Morgantown Rd., Bowling Green, KY 42101 270-781-2401 Baseball Head Coach

Josh Moss 559 Morgantown Rd., Bowling Green, KY 42101 270-781-2401 Student

Emilee Grimes 559 Morgantown Rd., Bowling Green, KY 42101 270-781-2401 Student

Jul 11, 2016
Nov 14, 2016
Mar 7, 2017

Joe C. Hood Co-Athletic Director 559 Morgantown Rd., Bowling Green,
KY 42101 270-781-2401

Eric Wilson District Athletic Director 303 Lovers Lane, Bowling Green, KY
42103 270-781-5150



HISTORICAL TEAM MATRIX
TEAM LIST USED FOR CALCULATIONS

KHSAA Roster Review Form  
Rev. 02/14
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Warren Central (2016-2017)

Sport Level 2011-2012 2012-2013 2013-2014 2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017

Archery (coed) - Boys
varsity

jv
freshman

Archery (coed) - Girls
varsity

jv
freshman

Baseball
varsity X X X X X X

jv X X X X X X
freshman

Basketball - Boys
varsity X X X X X X

jv X X X X X X
freshman X X X X X X

Basketball - Girls
varsity X X X X X X

jv X X X X X X
freshman X X X X X X

Bowling - Boys
varsity X X X X X X

jv
freshman

Bowling - Girls
varsity X X X X X X

jv
freshman

Cheerleading
varsity X X X X X X

jv
freshman

Football
varsity X X X X X X

jv X X X X X X
freshman X X X X X

Field Hockey - Girls
varsity

jv
freshman

Fishing (coed) - Boys
varsity

jv
freshman

Fishing (coed) - Girls
varsity

jv
freshman

Fast Pitch Softball
varsity X X X X X X

jv X X X X X X
freshman

Golf - Boys
varsity X X X X X X

jv
freshman

Golf - Girls
varsity X X X X X X

jv
freshman

Lacrosse - Boys
varsity

jv
freshman

Lacrosse - Girls
varsity

jv
freshman



HISTORICAL TEAM MATRIX
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Warren Central (2016-2017)

Sport Level 2011-2012 2012-2013 2013-2014 2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017

Marksmanship (coed) - Boys
varsity

jv
freshman

Marksmanship (coed) - Girls
varsity

jv
freshman

Slow Pitch Softball
varsity

jv
freshman

Soccer - Boys
varsity X X X X X X

jv X X X X X X
freshman

Soccer - Girls
varsity X X X X X X

jv X X X X X X
freshman X

Swimming - Boys
varsity

jv
freshman

Swimming - Girls
varsity X X X

jv
freshman

Tennis - Boys
varsity X X X X X X

jv
freshman

Tennis - Girls
varsity X X X X X X

jv
freshman

Track - Boys
varsity X X X X X X

jv
freshman

Track - Girls
varsity X X X X X X

jv
freshman

Bowling - Unified
varsity

jv
freshman

Track - Unified
varsity

jv
freshman

Volleyball
varsity X X X X X X

jv X X X X X X
freshman X X X X X

Wrestling
varsity

jv
freshman

Cross Country - Boys
varsity X X X X X X

jv
freshman

Cross Country - Girls
varsity X X X X X X

jv
freshman
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Warren Central (2016-2017)

Sport Level 2011-2012 2012-2013 2013-2014 2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017
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Varsity
Baseball

Adams, Jerry 
Alvey, Joe 
Alvey, Justin 
Back, Stephen 
Bailey, Luke 
Cowles, Andrew 
Eversole, Peyton 

X Glover, Chris 
X Greer, Chauncey 

Harrod, Ethan 
Lindsey, Jordan  
Lyle, JM 
Meador, Caleb 
Metcalfe, Kalab 
Miller, Jordan 
Moss, Josh 

X Patrick-Brown, Xavier 
Pendley, Hezekiah 
Rigsby, De Corion 
Rigsby, Xavion 
Sanderson, Travis  
Stephens, Ethan 
Thomas, Noah 
Thornberry, Noah 

X VanHoose, Evan 
Walker, James 

X Westerfield, Holden 
Wood, Ryan  

Varsity
Basketball - Boys

Bailey, Luke 
Barber, Jamale 
Bibb, Tayshaun 
Cousin, Jordan 
Esmic, Kemal 
Jewell, Datravion 
McFadden, Jaylen 
Mee, Micale 
Milliken, Ziyan 
Moss, Josh 
Muleka, Tegra 
Pillow, Aiyontre 
Potter, Skyelar 
Reed, Terry 

X Turner, Dtrevion 

Varsity
Basketball - Girls

Carter, Aryelle 
Cofer, Keelyah 
Conner, Alyssa 

X Fields, Jamilia 
X Gaines, Danielle  

Graham, Mytavia 
Hardin, Ashley 
Hill, Zakoria 
Howard, Aeiriti 
Johnson, Krisheanna 

Leach, Karajah 
Leach, Taelor 
Lewis, La Aunhni 

X Linville, Kelsey  
X Pullum, Keelee 

Ray, Kyleigh 
Shanklin, Dashia 
Shaver, Tiona 

X Sheriff, Fatu 
Shobe, Jimea 
Taylor, Tiffany  
Thornton, Tyiesha 
Vernan, Marthe 
Villafuerte, Ilysia 
Whitfield, Aliyah 

Varsity
Bowling - Boys

Allen, Camden 
Gonzalez, Carlos 
Monarch, Luke 
Nichols, Chance 

X Peay, Braxton 
Redzepagic, Alen 
Roberts, Logan 
Tedder, Shawn 

Varsity
Bowling - Girls

X Baxter, Kaitlyn 
Fortier, Holly 
Key, Madison 
Lyons, Tori 
Stephens, Danielle 

Varsity
Cheerleading

X Bailey, Jacey 
Cardwell, Brianna 

X Carey, Natalia 
Copas, Aleah Brinn
Copas, Aleah 
Dorrance, Jaelyn 
Eh, Paw 
Ellis, Carmen 

X Ellis, Carmen 
Ellis, Christina 
Gorak, Edna 
Murillo, Alexis 
Napier, Hanna 
Perruquet, Tanner 
Ragland, Chioma 
Resch, Cassidy 
Rice, Allison 

X Sehic, Azra 
Spain, Brianna 
Watkins, Ariella 

Varsity
Football

Allen, Weston 
Barber, Jamale 
Begic, Nedim 
Bjelogravic, Albert 

X Blomeier, Ethan 
Borden, Justin  
Bridges, Jay 
Burton, Rodney 
Bustin, Damian C

X Buston, Damien 
Carver, Trevion 
Cortina, Angel 
Dewey, Jerraud 
Donan, Daionte 
Douglas, Dylan 
Ferizi, Arsuit 

X Ford, John 
X Forrest, DJ 
X Greer, Chauncey 
X Hale, Dillon 

Haley, Christian 
X Haloks, Dillian 

Harris, Jordan 
Hawks, Dillan 
Holloway, Dayvion 

X Horn, Kris 
X Hudson, Micaiah 

Hudson, Seth 
Hulett, Adam 
Hunter, Marcus 
Ingram, Xavier 

X Jackson, Tryce 
Jasarevic, Mirnes 
Jewell, Dwight 
King, Dylan 

X Leonard, Edward 
Leonard, Patrick 

X Leonard, William 
Metcalfe, Kalab 
Morris, Matthew Dylan
Mosley, Walker 
Odedina, Jaydale 
Parker, Tyus 

X Patrick, Leonard 
Patrick-Brown, Xavier 
Perez, Andy 
Pocasongra, Adrien 

X Potter, Christian 
Reed, Grayson 
Rigsby, De Corion 

X Rigsby, Decorion 
Rigsby, John 
Rigsby, Xavion 
Robinson, Quinten 
Roddy, Dylan 
Roddy, Dylan 

X Ross, Keivon 
Santos, Alejandro 
Scott-Coleman, Marlon 
Smith, Austin 
Smith, Tyree 
Spencer, Tyler 

Stahl, Colby 
X Starks, Steven 

Swanson, Kyle 
Thomas, James Dalton

X Tidwell, Antonio 
Tyner, DJ 

X Walker, Arrion 

Varsity
Fast Pitch Softball

Bradley, Ebony 
Daniels, Elizabeth 
Dean-Watkins, Cierra 
Diaz, Ana 
Dixon, Diashonae 
Dunn, Bailey 
Ferguson, Monique 
Gass, Olivia 
Graham, Mytavia 

X Gregory, Keri 
Hardin, Ashley 
Hendrick, Erin 
Kilpatrick, Latrice 
Kinkade, Kendra 

X Martin, Arijana 
McFadden, Kennedie 
Montgomery, Madison 
Morgan, Summer 
Mustafa, Nevrija 
Myers, Aniya 
Norman, Chloe 

X Pfriender, Niambi 
X Roberts, Kala 

Ruby, Nikala 
X Shobe, Jimea 
X Smith, Aleah 

Smith, Jaina 
Strode, Jordan 
Strode, Mackenzie 
Thompson, Devon 
Thompson, Dora 
Wafford, Egypt 
Whitfield, Takiyah 

Varsity
Golf - Boys

Aleman, Anthony 
Gillihan, James 
Gillihan, Josh 
Torrence, Kyle 

Varsity
Golf - Girls

Grimes, Emilee 
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Varsity
Soccer - Boys

X Aguilar, Erick 
Alfaro, David 
Alic, Fahrudin 
Alic, Tiab 
Anzuruni, Kiza 
Aung, Yan 
Avdic, Senid 

X Bargblor, Refuge 
Esmic, Kemal 
Flores, Melvin 

X Itongwa, Jonathan 
Jasarevic, Mirnes 
Khual, James 

X Lemus, Noel 
X Manzulov, Samir 

Mendez, Henry 
X Merdzic, Elvis 

Montoya, Kevin 
Mu, Htoo 
Murillo, Daniel 
Ochoa, Victor 

X Omar, Jerome 
X Paing, San 

Ramazani, Elocho 
Ramazani, Wilondja 
Randolph, Cameron 
Rodriguez, Samuel 
San, Paing Soo
Thang, Bawi 
Vasquez, Joel 
Win, Sein 

Varsity
Soccer - Girls

X Ahmetovic, Amanda 
Alvarez, Natalie  
Anderson, Hannah 
Bailey, Jacey 
Becirovic, Adelisa 
Becirovic, Adema 
Brookins, Rasheeda  

X Castro, Veronica 
Davis, Lana 
Diaz-Monge, Jaylynn 
Escobar, Renata 
Finley, Jolie 
Garrison, McKayla 
Hardin, Leah 

X Mehmedovic, Alena 
Mujic, Adalisa 
Navarro, Janet 
Pedigo, Allie 
Pichella, Susana  
Rigsby, Chyann 
Rosales, Ana 

X Russell, Paula 
Shabani, Eriona 
Sims, Keeli 

X Trejo, Mariela 
Zukic, Dzenana 

Varsity
Swimming - Girls

Inoue, Miho  

Varsity
Tennis - Boys

Esmic, Kemal 
Gagulic, Tahir 

X Gillihan, James 
Harrison-PeÃ±a , Andrew 
Kamaluldeen, Ahmed 
Kamaluldeen, Hasan 
Mu, Htoo 
Mujanovic, Denis 

X Ochoa, Victor 
Oo, Win 
Reh, Hsaw 
Steele, Xander 

Varsity
Tennis - Girls

Aye, Win 
Mertens, Inka 
Paw, Hkee 

Varsity
Track - Boys

X Armstrong, Marcus 
Aung, Yan 
Barber, Jamale 
Bibb, Tayshaun 
Borden, Justin  
Brown, Dinerio 
Canterbury, Jordan 
Carver, Trevion 
Castle, Cameron 

X Cinger, Sean 
X Constant, Austin 
X Esmic, Kemal 

Felts, Justin 
Felts, Mason 

X Ferizi, Arsuit 
X Freed, Brandon 

Gagulic, Kenan 
Gamblin, Tyler 
Haymon, Raekwon 
Hulett, Adam 

X Jenkins, Justin 
X Jewell, Datravion 
X McFadden, Jaylen 
X Mee, Micale 

Metcalfe, Kalab 
Miller, Javin 
Milliken, Ziyan 

X Mitchell, Azarius 
X Moss, Josh 

X Nichols, Chance 
X Paing, San 
X Patric, Xavier 

Patrick-Brown, Xavier 
Pocasongra, Adrien 
Ragland, Tobian 
Ramazani, Elocho 
Riley, Malachi 
Ruvoyivoyi, Jules 
Say, August 
Silvano, Christian 
Spain, Tyler 
Swanson, Kyle 
Tyner, DJ 

X Vasquez, Joel 
Zuniga, Carlos 

Varsity
Track - Girls

Alfaro, Jocelyn 
X Beason, Jayla 
X Brooks, BreAhnna 
X Brown, Shamari 

Burton, Shelby 
X Clifford, Kayla 

Cullom, Nyra 
Edgar, Stacey  
Galloway, Harley 
Goldsmith, Jaded 
Green, Sumer 
Howard, Aeiriti 
Hulett, Grace 
Huseinovic, Amra 
Johnson, Krisheanna 

X Kee, Mu 
Lewis, La Aunhni 
McCormick, TyIndia 
McElroy, Kenya 
McElroy, Sydney 

X Meh, Oo 
Osorio-Saavedra, Stephanie 
Ramirez, Susan 

X Richardson, Angel 
X Richardson, Zaria 

Simmons, Ariana 
Spain, Brianna 
Taylor, Tiffany  
Thin, Hser 
Tovar, Lucia 
Vernan, Marthe 
Whitfield, Aliyah 

Varsity
Volleyball

Adkins, Ashley 
Andric, Sylvia 

X Cooper, Alexandria 
Cross, Sarah 
Cullom, Nyra 
Hamzic, Melissa 

Jakupovic, Emma 
Jakupovic, Hanna 
Jones, Justice 
Key, Madison 
Kitchens, Kallie 

X Kitchin, Kallie 
Ramic, Vanessa 
Sehic, Azra 
Shanklin, Dashia 
Shaver, Tiona 
Woodie, Kayla 

Varsity
Cross Country - Boys

Meador, Caleb 
Morse, Chandler 

X Nichols, Chance 
Spain, Tyler 

Varsity
Cross Country - Girls

Galloway, Harley 
Ramsey, Makayla 
Spain, Brianna 

Junior Varsity
Baseball

Adams, Jerry 
Alvey, Joe 
Alvey, Justin 
Cowles, Andrew 
Eversole, Peyton 
Harrod, Ethan 
Lindsey, Jordan  
Martinez, Skyler 
Metcalfe, Kalab 
Miller, Jordan 
Pedigo, Dakota 
Pendley, Hezekiah 
Rigsby, De Corion 
Sanderson, Travis  
Stephens, Ethan 
Thomas, Noah 
Walker, James 
Wood, Ryan  

Junior Varsity
Basketball - Boys

Brown, Dinerio 
Canterbury, Jordan 
Causevic, Aydin 
Donan, Daionte 
Haynie, Keylin 
Haynie, Kobe 
Howard, Savyon 
Hullett, Logan 
Muleka, Tegra 
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Muskic, Armin 
Reed, Terry 
Rigsby, De Corion 
Salcinovic, Elvis 
Smith, Tayton 
Walker, Arrion 

Junior Varsity
Basketball - Girls

Anthony, Asia 
Barbee, Deja 
Carter, Aryelle 
Cofer, Cynclara 
Cofer, Keelyah 
Conner, Alyssa 
Graham, Mytavia 
Gunter, Kelsea 
Halsel, Taureha 
Hardin, Ashley 
Howard, Aeiriti 
Johnson, Krisheanna 
Leach, Taelor 
Lewis, La Aunhni 
Mustafa, Nevrija 
Ray, Kyleigh 
Shobe, Jimea 
Thornton, Tyiesha 
Villafuerte, Ilysia 
Whitfield, Aliyah 

Junior Varsity
Football

Barber, Jamale 
Begic, Nedim 
Bjelogravic, Albert 
Borden, Justin  
Bridges, Jay 
Burton, Rodney 
Bustin, Damian C
Buston, Damien 
Cortina, Angel 
Dewey, Jerraud 
Donan, Daionte 
Douglas, Dylan 
Ferizi, Arsuit 
Haley, Christian 

X Haloks, Dillian 
Harris, Jordan 
Hawks, Dillan 
Holloway, Dayvion 
Hudson, Seth 
Hulett, Adam 
Ingram, Xavier 
Jewell, Dwight 
King, Dylan 
Leonard, Patrick 
Metcalfe, Kalab 
Morris, Matthew Dylan
Mosley, Walker 
Odedina, Jaydale 

Parker, Tyus 
X Patrick, Leonard 

Patrick-Brown, Xavier 
Perez, Andy 
Reed, Grayson 
Rigsby, De Corion 
Rigsby, John 
Robinson, Quinten 
Roddy, Dylan 
Roddy, Dylan 

X Ross, Keivon 
Santos, Alejandro 
Scott-Coleman, Marlon 
Smith, Austin 
Smith, Tyree 
Spencer, Tyler 
Stahl, Colby 
Swanson, Kyle 
Thomas, James Dalton
Tyner, DJ 

Junior Varsity
Fast Pitch Softball

Bradley, Ebony 
Daniels, Elizabeth 
Diaz, Ana 
Dixon, Diashonae 
Dunn, Bailey 
Ferguson, Monique 
Gass, Olivia 
Graham, Mytavia 
Hardin, Ashley 
Kilpatrick, Latrice 
Kinkade, Kendra 
McFadden, Kennedie 
Montgomery, Madison 
Morgan, Summer 
Mustafa, Nevrija 
Myers, Aniya 
Norman, Chloe 
Odedina, Adeyola 
Potter, Ashlee 
Price, Montana 
Rhodes, Lyric 

X Shobe, Jimea 
Smith, Aleah 
Smith, Jaina 
Strode, Mackenzie 
Thompson, Devon 
Thompson, Dora 
Wafford, Egypt 
Whitfield, Takiyah 

Junior Varsity
Soccer - Boys

Ademi, Valon 
Beganovic, Damir 
Cichilla, Mario 
Cuellar, Elmer 
Estrada, Jimmy 

Huntsman, Dean 
Mendez, Kevin 
Moo, Eh Kalu
Murillo, Alexander 
Murillo, Willian 
Music, Saib 
Ruvoyivoyi, Jules 
San, Paing Soo
Say, August 
Velic, Eldin 

Junior Varsity
Soccer - Girls

Alonso, Diana 
Alvarez, Natalie  
Anderson, Hannah 
Brookins, Rasheeda  
Diaz-Monge, Jaylynn 
Edgar, Stacey  
Flores, Betsy 
Helton, Clorina 
Kee, Aye  
Kee, Mu 
Navarro, Janet 
Pichella, Susana  
Rigsby, Chyann 
Sargento, Ashley 
Thin, Hser 
Torres, Kimberly 
Tovar, Lucia 

Junior Varsity
Volleyball

Barbee, Deja 
Cross, Sarah 
Kitchens, Kallie 
Morgan, Summer 
Phelps, Bailey 
Shanklin, Dashia 
Shaver, Tiona 

Freshman
Basketball - Boys

Brown, Dinerio 
Canterbury, Jordan 
Causevic, Aydin 
Donan, Daionte 
Haynie, Keylin 
Howard, Savyon 
Muleka, Tegra 
Muskic, Armin 
Nishimwe, Tresor 
Smith, Tayton 

Freshman
Basketball - Girls

Anthony, Asia 
Barbee, Deja 
Carter, Aryelle 

X Cofer, Cynclara 
X Cofer, Keelyah 

Conner, Alyssa 
Graham, Mytavia 
Gunter, Kelsea 
Howard, Aeiriti 
Johnson, Krisheanna 
Leach, Taelor 
Lewis, La Aunhni 
Mustafa, Nevrija 
Ray, Kyleigh 

X Shobe, Jimea 
Thornton, Tyiesha 

X Villafuerte, Ilysia 
Whitfield, Aliyah 



 

 

 

SCHOOL YEAR __________ 
ACCOMMODATION OF INTERESTS AND ABILITIES 

SUMMARY PROGRAM CHART 

KHSAA FormT1 
Rev. 5/11

 
Participation Opportunities: Test One - Proportionality 

  (Column 1) (Column 2) (Column 3) (Column 4) 

 Program Enrollment Percentage of 
Total Enrollment 

Number of 
Interscholastic 
Participants 
(double and triple 
count) 

Percentage of 
Total Participation 

Row 1 GIRLS     

Row 2 BOYS     

Row 3 Totals  100%  100% 

Instructions: *Number of 8th grade students & below used in Column 
3 and Column 4 calculations:__________ 

1) Determine the total number of girls enrolled, (place in Row 1, Column 1). 
 Determine the total number of boys enrolled, (place in Row 2, Column 1). 

 
2) Add the total number of girls and boys enrolled to determine total enrollment, (place in Row 3, Column 1). 
 
3) Calculate the percentage of total enrollment that is female. (Divide Row 1, Column 1 by Row 3, Column 1 and place in 

Row 1, Column 2.) Calculate the percentage of total enrollment that is male. (Divide Row 2, Column 1 by Row 3, 
Column 1 and place in Row 2, Column 2.) Note: Row 1, Column 2 plus Row 2, Column 2 should total 100%. 

 
4) Ask coaches to confirm the names of those individuals who are on the team as of the first date of regular season 

competition, and cross out the names of those who were cut from the team or quit the team prior to the first regular 
season competitive event.  Determine the total number of interscholastic athletics participants that are girls, (and 
place in Row 1, Column 3). In order to determine the total number of athletics participants, an individual should be 
counted each time he or she participates on a team.  For example, if Jane Doe competes on the varsity volleyball 
team, the junior varsity volleyball team, the junior varsity basketball team, and the varsity softball team, she should be 
counted as four participants (do not include club or intramural sports participants, cheerleaders, dance teams, 
or pom squads). Calculate the same way for boys and girls.  * In addition, should 8th grade students and below play 
on a Freshman, Junior Varsity, or Varsity team, they should also be counted for each team and sport on which they 
participate.  If applicable, please asterisk in the above notation as to how many 8th grade students & below are 
included in the totals.  

 Using the same procedure, determine the total number of interscholastic athletic participants that are boys, (and place 
in Row 2, Column 3). Add Row 1, Column 3 plus Row 2, Column 3 to get total participants and place in Row 3, 
Column 3. 

 
5) Calculate the percentage of female participation. (Row 1, Column 3 divided by Row 3, Column 3 and place in Row 1, 

Column 4.) 
Calculate the percentage of male participation. (Row 2, Column 3 divided by Row 3, Column 3 and place in Row 2, 
Column 4.)  Note: Row 1, Column 4 plus Row 2, Column 4 should total 100%. 

 
Note: While being within three percent is not a formal compliance standard, if the percent listed in Row 1, Column 4 is 
within 3% of Row 1, Column 2, then it provides a good target within which compliance is likely. 
 
Principal’s Signature:_________________________________Date:______________________ 

Verification Code: ecb93195ab75a407bb76e28cb7583a07 2017-05-02 09:06:37
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ACCOMODATION OF INTERESTS AND ABILITIES
SUMMARY PROGRAM CHART

PARTICIPATION OPPORTUNITIES: TEST TWO –
PROGRAM EXPANSION

KHSAA Form T2 
Rev. 3/17

TEAMS ADDED SINCE THE START OF 2011-2012 SCHOOL YEAR

Warren Central (2016-2017)

V JV F
Archery (coed) - Boys

Baseball
Basketball - Boys

Bowling - Boys
Cross Country - Boys
Fishing (coed) - Boys

Football
Golf - Boys

Lacrosse - Boys
Marksmanship (coed) - Boys

Soccer - Boys
Swimming - Boys

Tennis - Boys
Track - Boys

Wrestling

V JV F
Archery (coed) - Girls

Basketball - Girls
Bowling - Girls

Cross Country - Girls
Fast Pitch Softball

Field Hockey - Girls
Fishing (coed) - Girls

Golf - Girls
Lacrosse - Girls

Marksmanship (coed) - Girls
Slow Pitch Softball

Soccer - Girls
Swimming - Girls X

Tennis - Girls
Track - Girls

Volleyball

Program Number of
Teams Currently

Offered

Number of
Participants

Number of
Teams Added

Since the
Beginning of the

2011-2012
School Year

Current Number
of Participants

for the
2016-2017

School Year
Who are Playing

on Teams
Added Since the

2011-2012
School Year

Percentage of
Total

Participation by
Sex Added
Since the

Beginning of the
2011-2012

School Year

GIRLS VARSITY 10 119 1 1
GIRLS JV 4 72 0 0
GIRLS FROSH 1 14 0 0
GIRLS TOTAL 15 205 1 1 0.5%
BOYS VARSITY 9 163 0 0
BOYS JV 4 93 0 0
BOYS FROSH 1 10 0 0
BOYS TOTAL 14 266 0 0 0.0%

Verification Code: a5376dde2ab507e570007a559bd03e3e 2017-05-02 09:06:51
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SCHOOL YEAR __________ 
ACCOMMODATION OF INTERESTS AND ABILITIES 

SUMMARY PROGRAM CHART 

 
KHSAA  FormT3 

Rev5 /11 

 
Participation Opportunities Test Three Full Accommodation 

 
FOR ANY QUESTION ANSWERED “YES” IDENTIFY THE RESPECTIVE SPORT(S) AND DESCRIBE YOUR 

IMPLEMENTATION PLAN IN LINE (5). 
 

  GIRLS 

(Yes / No) 

  BOYS 

(Yes / No) 

1. Based on the responses from your most recent student survey, is there 
sufficient interest to form a viable varsity interscholastic team for a sport not 
currently offered?  If yes, what sport? 

   

2. Based on the responses from your most recent student survey, is there 
sufficient interest to form a viable junior varsity interscholastic team for a sport 
not currently offered and for which there is not sufficient interest to form a viable 
varsity interscholastic team?  If yes, what sport? 

   

3. Based on the responses from your most recent student survey, is there 
sufficient interest to form a viable freshman interscholastic team for a sport not 
currently offered and for which there is not sufficient interest to form either a 
viable varsity or junior varsity interscholastic team?  If yes, what sport? 

   

4. If you answered YES to question (1), (2), or (3), are there enough high 
schools in the geographic area offering the sport (at the appropriate level) to 
allow for the development of a reasonable schedule of competition? 

   

 
Remember, test three – full accommodation means addressing the unmet interest of the underrepresented sex (most likely 
girls), not the overrepresented sex (most likely boys).     
 
5. Describe your plans to address interest below: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Principal Signature:_______________________________Date:______________________ 
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2016-2017 
ACCOMMODATION OF INTERESTS AND ABILITIES 

SUMMARY PROGRAM CHART (FORM T-4) 
 

KHSAA :FormT4 
Rev.3/17 

Levels of Competition Test One 
 
  Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 
 
Girls 

Team 
Levels 

Number of Teams 
Currently Offered 

Number of 
Participants 

Percentage of 
Participants at Each 

Level 
Row 1 
 

varsity:    

Row 2 
 

j.v.:    

Row 3 
 

frosh:    

Row 4 
 

total:   100% 

Boys     
Row 5 
 

varsity:    

Row 6 
 

j.v.:    

Row 7 
 

frosh:    

Row 8 
 

total:   100% 

 
1) Column 1, list the number of interscholastic teams offered for girls and boys at each competitive 

level; varsity, junior varsity, and freshman. (Refer to Form T-2, Accommodation of Interests and 
Abilities, Summary Program Chart 2, Column 1.) 

 
2) For Column 2, list the number of participants at each level. For girls, total the entries in Rows 1, 2, 

and 3 into Row 4. For boys, total the entries in Rows 5, 6, and 7 into Row 8. (Refer to Form T-2, 
Accommodation of Interests and Abilities, Summary Program Chart 2, Column 2.) 

 
3) For Column 3, calculate the percentage of female and male participants at each level. 

For girls’ varsity, junior varsity, and frosh, respectively: 
 Divide Column 2, Row 1 by Column 2, Row 4, and place the percentage in Column 3, Row 1 
 Divide Column 2, Row 2 by Column 2, Row 4, and place the percentage in Column 3, Row 2. 
 Divide Column 2, Row 3 by Column 2, Row 4, and place the percentage in Column 3, Row 3. 

 
 For boys’ varsity, junior varsity, and frosh, respectively: 

 Divide Column 2, Row 5 by Column 2, Row 8, and place the percentage in Column 3, Row 5. 
 Divide Column 2, Row 6 by Column 2, Row 8, and place the percentage in Column 3, Row 6. 
 Divide Column 2, Row 7 by Column 2, Row 8, and place the percentage in Column 3, Row 7. 
 
Principal’s Signature:_____________________________________Date:________________ 
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KENTUCKY HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION
2016-2017

T35 ACTUAL EXPENDITURES – PROGRAM COMPARISON CHART

KHSAA Form T35
Rev. 3/17
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Warren Central

Sport Equipment Travel & Per Diem Awards Salaries Facilities

School Booster School Booster School Booster Salaries Teams School Booster

Archery $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0 $0 $0

Baseball $0 $8,669 $0 $639 $292 $933 $6,700 2 $6,510 $3,624

Basketball - Boys $6,896 $1,725 $3,775 $2,639 $142 $698 $17,150 3 $0 $0

Basketball - Girls $5,102 $0 $0 $1,613 $53 $258 $17,000 3 $0 $0

Bowling - Boys $495 $0 $0 $0 $32 $0 $1,500 1 $0 $0

Bowling - Girls $177 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,500 1 $0 $0

Cross Country - Boys $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,650 1 $0 $0

Cross Country - Girls $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,650 1 $0 $0

Fast Pitch Softball $7,869 $755 $0 $0 $291 $0 $6,700 2 $4,300 $0

Field Hockey - Girls $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0 $0 $0

Fishing $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0 $0 $0

Football $18,289 $6,967 $0 $5,404 $0 $894 $24,450 2 $0 $2,413

Golf - Boys $0 $717 $0 $0 $0 $138 $1,500 1 $0 $0

Golf - Girls $0 $717 $0 $0 $0 $138 $1,500 1 $0 $0

Lacrosse - Boys $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0 $0 $0

Lacrosse - Girls $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0 $0 $0

Marksmanship $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0 $0 $0

Slow Pitch Softball $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0 $0 $0

Soccer - Boys $902 $1,348 $0 $0 $0 $265 $5,350 2 $1,250 $819

Soccer - Girls $4,410 $1,548 $0 $251 $120 $265 $7,300 2 $425 $819



KENTUCKY HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION
2016-2017

T35 ACTUAL EXPENDITURES – PROGRAM COMPARISON CHART

KHSAA Form T35
Rev. 3/17
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Warren Central

Sport Equipment Travel & Per Diem Awards Salaries Facilities

School Booster School Booster School Booster Salaries Teams School Booster

Swimming - Boys $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0 $0 $0

Swimming - Girls $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 1 $0 $0

Tennis - Boys $70 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,500 1 $0 $0

Tennis - Girls $70 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,500 1 $0 $0

Track - Boys $0 $0 $0 $207 $0 $0 $3,050 1 $0 $0

Track - Girls $0 $0 $0 $207 $0 $0 $4,450 1 $0 $0

Volleyball $2,076 $3,056 $0 $3,157 $532 $2,357 $5,200 2 $0 $510

Wrestling $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0 $0 $0

Note: The Coed sports (Archery, Fishing and Marksmanship) are not included in Expenditure Totals for Boys and Girls.

Expenditures for Boys $139,602 61.4%

Expenditures for Girls $87,876 38.6%

Total Expenditures $227,478



 

 

 

 

 SCHOOL YEAR __________ 
KHSAA TITLE IX ATHLETICS AUDIT 

Checklist - Overall Interscholastic Athletics Program 

KHSAA Form T41 
Rev 5/11 

DIRECTIONS: 
For the Areas of Compliance (Opportunities and Benefits) listed on the left hand side of the page, place a 
checkmark under the appropriate column identifying whether your school provided an advantage to the Girls’ 
Program, or to the Boys’ Program or to neither Program.  A review of T-35 and T-36 spending patterns might 
be helpful in completing this form. 

 
 ADVANTAGE TO: 

Areas of Compliance: 
GIRLS' 

PROGRAM 
BOYS' 

PROGRAM 
NEITHER 

PROGRAM 

OPPORTUNITIES    

Accommodation of Interest and Abilities    

BENEFITS    

Equipment and Supplies    

Scheduling of Games and Practice Time    

Travel and Per Diem Allowances     

Coaching    

Locker Rooms, Practice and Competitive 
Facilities 

   

Medical and Training Facilities and 
Services 

   

Publicity    

Support Services    

Housing and Dining    

Tutoring    

Athletic Scholarships    

If an advantage/inequity is indicated, corrective action should be shown on the Corrective Action Plan, 
Form T-60. 
 
Principal’s Signature:____________________________________Date:_________________________ 
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SCHOOL YEAR 2016-2017 
TITLE IX IMPROVEMENT PLAN 

Khsaa Form T60
Rev. 3/17

DIRECTIONS:
1. For Column 1, indicate the intended area (Opportunities or Benefits) which needs improvement in order to achieve gender equity. For Column 2, 

write the suggested change or activities that will improve the area in need of alteration. For Column 3, include the estimated completion date for 
the changes or activities.

2. It is possible to attain compliance with Title IX and no longer need improvement. However, the KHSAA strongly encourages schools to identify 
items for improvement (Column 1), activities to accomplish the improvement (Column 2) and a timetable for completion (Column 3) that will 
strengthen the athletic program

Principal’s Signature:_________________________________________________Date:_____________________________________________
Verification Code: d9a489759da0fff67b141328a3492cca 2017-05-01 11:23:59
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Warren Central

COLUMN 1 COLUMN 2 COLUMN 3

SPECIFIC ITEM FOR IMPROVEMENT PLAN FOR SUGGESTED CHANGE
START DATE AND COMPLETION

 DATE OF IMPROVEMENT



KENTUCKY HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION
ANNUAL INTERSCHOLASTIC ATHLETICS 

PARTICIPATION LIST

KHSAA Form GE03
Rev. 04/12

A. School

B. School Year

C. Total Varsity Athletes

D. Total Non-Varsity Athletes

E. Total below Grade 9 who played varsity

F. Total below Grade 9 who played non-varsity
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Warren Central

219

31

39
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KHSAA
Player ID Name of Student Sex

Current
Class

School Year
of 1st

Promotion
from 8th
Grade

Grade 9-12
Student
Highest

Participation
Varsity

Grade 9-12
Student
Highest

Participation
non-Varsity

Below Grade
9 Student
Highest

Participation
Varsity

Below Grade
9 Student
Highest

Participation
non-Varsity

261731 Adams , Jerry M 10 2015 X
278826 Ademi , Valon M 9 2016 X
273169 Adkins , Ashley F 9 2016 X
249783 Aleman , Anthony M 8 - X
220517 Alfaro , David M 11 2014 X
290496 Alfaro , Jocelyn F 8 - X
269707 Alic , Fahrudin M 9 2016 X
170903 Alic , Tiab M 12 2013 X
191994 Allen , Camden M 10 2015 X
181806 Allen , Weston M 12 2013 X
247107 Alonso , Diana F 9 2014 X
247102 Alvarez , Natalie  F 9 2016 X
261742 Alvey , Joe M 8 - X
261729 Alvey , Justin M 11 2014 X
272636 Anderson , Hannah F 11 2014 X
251040 Andric , Sylvia F 10 2015 X
284282 Anthony , Asia F 9 2016 X
273476 Anzuruni , Kiza M 9 2016 X
269711 Aung , Yan M 11 2014 X
220518 Avdic , Senid M 11 2014 X
291223 Aye , Win F 9 2016 X
261728 Back , Stephen M 12 2013 X
181896 Bailey , Jacey F 10 2015 X
255928 Bailey , Luke M 12 2013 X
273189 Barbee , Deja F 9 2016 X
255931 Barber , Jamale M 10 2015 X
247134 Becirovic , Adelisa F 10 2015 X
220803 Becirovic , Adema F 11 2014 X
278835 Beganovic , Damir M 7 - X
251407 Begic , Nedim M 11 2014 X
255926 Bibb , Tayshaun M 10 2015 X
268116 Bjelogravic , Albert M 9 2016 X
268117 Borden , Justin  M 9 2016 X
289855 Bradley , Ebony F 10 2015 X
276102 Bridges , Jay M 9 2016 X
247117 Brookins , Rasheeda  F 10 2015 X
284775 Brown , Dinerio M 9 2016 X
278407 Burton , Rodney M 9 2016 X
290499 Burton , Shelby F 8 - X
278417 Bustin , Damian C M 11 2014 X
278401 Buston , Damien M 10 2015 X
284777 Canterbury , Jordan M 9 2016 X
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ANNUAL INTERSCHOLASTIC ATHLETICS 
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KHSAA
Player ID Name of Student Sex

Current
Class

School Year
of 1st

Promotion
from 8th
Grade

Grade 9-12
Student
Highest

Participation
Varsity

Grade 9-12
Student
Highest

Participation
non-Varsity

Below Grade
9 Student
Highest

Participation
Varsity

Below Grade
9 Student
Highest

Participation
non-Varsity

278447 Cardwell , Brianna F 7 - C
284240 Carter , Aryelle F 9 2016 X
181787 Carver , Trevion M 12 2013 X
290481 Castle , Cameron M 9 2016 X
284786 Causevic , Aydin M 9 2016 X
278822 Cichilla , Mario M 9 2016 X
284279 Cofer , Cynclara F 10 2015 X
284276 Cofer , Keelyah F 10 2015 X
284235 Conner , Alyssa F 8 - X
278497 Copas , Aleah F 11 2014 C
162695 Copas , Aleah Brinn F 12 2013 C
268118 Cortina , Angel M 11 2014 X
255932 Cousin , Jordan M 11 2014 X
289697 Cowles , Andrew M 10 2015 X
273177 Cross , Sarah F 9 2016 X
278821 Cuellar , Elmer M 9 2016 X
134157 Cullom , Nyra F 12 2013 X
289856 Daniels , Elizabeth F 10 2015 X
247121 Davis , Lana F 10 2015 X
124260 Dean-Watkins , Cierra F 12 2013 X
251409 Dewey , Jerraud M 11 2014 X
289857 Diaz , Ana F 9 2016 X
247122 Diaz-Monge , Jaylynn F 9 2016 X
289858 Dixon , Diashonae F 10 2015 X
268119 Donan , Daionte M 9 2016 X
278449 Dorrance , Jaelyn F 7 - C
268120 Douglas , Dylan M 9 2016 X
264020 Dunn , Bailey F 8 - X
272639 Edgar , Stacey  F 9 2016 X
278450 Eh , Paw F 8 - C
278498 Ellis , Carmen F 11 2014 C
278451 Ellis , Christina F 8 - C
132664 Escobar , Renata F 12 2013 X
249128 Esmic , Kemal M 11 2014 X
278832 Estrada , Jimmy M 8 - X
261733 Eversole , Peyton M 9 2016 X
202868 Felts , Justin M 11 2014 X
290482 Felts , Mason M 9 2016 X
289859 Ferguson , Monique F 9 2016 X
251405 Ferizi , Arsuit M 10 2015 X
272637 Finley , Jolie F 10 2015 X
272640 Flores , Betsy F 8 - X
170897 Flores , Melvin M 12 2013 X
286376 Fortier , Holly F 12 2013 X
290483 Gagulic , Kenan M 8 - X
291229 Gagulic , Tahir M 11 2014 X
271248 Galloway , Harley F 8 - X
290484 Gamblin , Tyler M 8 - X
181887 Garrison , McKayla F 11 2014 X
289860 Gass , Olivia F 10 2015 X
180561 Gillihan , James M 12 2013 X
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KHSAA
Player ID Name of Student Sex

Current
Class

School Year
of 1st

Promotion
from 8th
Grade

Grade 9-12
Student
Highest

Participation
Varsity

Grade 9-12
Student
Highest

Participation
non-Varsity

Below Grade
9 Student
Highest

Participation
Varsity

Below Grade
9 Student
Highest

Participation
non-Varsity

172147 Gillihan , Josh M 12 2013 X
290516 Goldsmith , Jaded F 9 2016 X
286375 Gonzalez , Carlos M 9 2016 X
279422 Gorak , Edna F 8 - C
264021 Graham , Mytavia F 9 2016 X
290502 Green , Sumer F 9 2016 X
267923 Grimes , Emilee F 9 2016 X
284284 Gunter , Kelsea F 9 2016 X
268121 Haley , Christian M 9 2016 X
284287 Halsel , Taureha F 11 2014 X
181914 Hamzic , Melissa F 12 2013 X
264023 Hardin , Ashley F 11 2014 X
132659 Hardin , Leah F 12 2013 X
279117 Harris , Jordan M 9 2016 X
293543 Harrison-PeÃ±a  , Andrew M 10 2015 X
261738 Harrod , Ethan M 9 2016 X
278461 Hawks , Dillan M 11 2014 X
290485 Haymon , Raekwon M 10 2015 X
284794 Haynie , Keylin M 9 2016 X
284795 Haynie , Kobe M 10 2015 X
272641 Helton , Clorina F 9 2016 X
121780 Hendrick , Erin F 12 2013 X
119961 Hill , Zakoria F 11 2014 X
275950 Holloway , Dayvion M 9 2016 X
284285 Howard , Aeiriti F 9 2016 X
284797 Howard , Savyon M 9 2016 X
181836 Hudson , Seth M 12 2010 X
268122 Hulett , Adam M 10 2015 X
293640 Hulett , Grace F 8 - X
284805 Hullett , Logan M 10 2015 X
181817 Hunter , Marcus M 12 2013 X
278827 Huntsman , Dean M 10 2015 X
290506 Huseinovic , Amra F 8 - X
275947 Ingram , Xavier M 10 2015 X
220802 Inoue , Miho  F 12 2013 X
181918 Jakupovic , Emma F 12 2013 X
181916 Jakupovic , Hanna F 12 2013 X
249129 Jasarevic , Mirnes M 12 2013 X
172146 Jewell , Datravion M 12 2013 X
268123 Jewell , Dwight M 9 2016 X
284239 Johnson , Krisheanna F 9 2016 X
181908 Jones , Justice F 12 2013 X
291227 Kamaluldeen , Ahmed M 9 2016 X
291226 Kamaluldeen , Hasan M 11 2014 X
272642 Kee , Aye  F 9 2016 X
202876 Kee , Mu F 11 2014 X
181911 Key , Madison F 12 2013 X
249133 Khual , James M 10 2015 X
264687 Kilpatrick , Latrice F 11 2015 X
275963 King , Dylan M 11 2014 X
289861 Kinkade , Kendra F 9 2016 X
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273164 Kitchens , Kallie F 11 2014 X
132790 Leach , Karajah F 12 2013 X
284238 Leach , Taelor F 9 2016 X
278402 Leonard , Patrick M 10 2015 X
285013 Lewis , La Aunhni F 8 - X
294712 Lindsey , Jordan  M 9 2016 X
132758 Lyle , JM M 12 2013 X
122935 Lyons , Tori F 12 2013 X
261743 Martinez , Skyler M 8 - X
290507 McCormick , TyIndia F 12 2013 X
293641 McElroy , Kenya F 7 - X
172059 McElroy , Sydney F 11 2014 X
182372 McFadden , Jaylen M 12 2013 X
264737 McFadden , Kennedie F 8 - X
114077 Meador , Caleb M 12 2013 X
282404 Mee , Micale M 11 2014 X
170899 Mendez , Henry M 12 2013 X
278833 Mendez , Kevin M 8 - X
291228 Mertens , Inka F 11 2014 X
277544 Metcalfe , Kalab M 10 2015 X
290486 Miller , Javin M 10 2015 X
261732 Miller , Jordan M 9 2016 X
172145 Milliken , Ziyan M 12 2013 X
191992 Monarch , Luke M 9 2016 X
264736 Montgomery , Madison F 8 - X
249132 Montoya , Kevin M 12 2013 X
278830 Moo , Eh Kalu M 8 - X
273186 Morgan , Summer F 9 2016 X
268124 Morris , Matthew Dylan M 9 2016 X
271244 Morse , Chandler M 12 2013 X
268128 Mosley , Walker M 10 2015 X
191477 Moss , Josh M 12 2013 X
250441 Mu , Htoo M 11 2014 X
291224 Mujanovic , Denis M 10 2015 X
132654 Mujic , Adalisa F 12 2013 X
282406 Muleka , Tegra M 9 2016 X
278828 Murillo , Alexander M 10 2015 X
278452 Murillo , Alexis F 10 2015 C
170898 Murillo , Daniel M 12 2013 X
278834 Murillo , Willian M 8 - X
278823 Music , Saib M 9 2016 X
284848 Muskic , Armin M 9 2016 X
284286 Mustafa , Nevrija F 9 2016 X
264019 Myers , Aniya F 10 2015 X
278453 Napier , Hanna F 10 2015 C
247127 Navarro , Janet F 9 2016 X
172060 Nichols , Chance M 11 2014 X
284849 Nishimwe , Tresor M 9 2016 X
289874 Norman , Chloe F 8 - X
269708 Ochoa , Victor M 12 2013 X
289867 Odedina , Adeyola F 10 2015 X



KENTUCKY HIGH SCHOOL ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION
ANNUAL INTERSCHOLASTIC ATHLETICS 

PARTICIPATION LIST (continued)

KHSAA Form GE03
Rev. 04/12

Verification Code: 4f2e4b9805d53e96eee32dcccfe663fa 2017-05-02 09:07:12

Digitally signed by Jason D Esters (jason.esters2@warren.kyschools.us) May 2, 2017 09:14:53 AM

KHSAA
Player ID Name of Student Sex

Current
Class

School Year
of 1st

Promotion
from 8th
Grade

Grade 9-12
Student
Highest

Participation
Varsity

Grade 9-12
Student
Highest

Participation
non-Varsity

Below Grade
9 Student
Highest

Participation
Varsity

Below Grade
9 Student
Highest

Participation
non-Varsity

278398 Odedina , Jaydale M 9 2016 X
291222 Oo , Win M 12 2013 X
290509 Osorio-Saavedra , Stephanie F 8 - X
268129 Parker , Tyus M 10 2015 X
251397 Patrick-Brown , Xavier M 10 2015 X
293128 Paw , Hkee F 8 - X
247128 Pedigo , Allie F 10 2015 X
261744 Pedigo , Dakota M 8 - X
291290 Pendley , Hezekiah M 7 - X
280309 Perez , Andy M 9 2016 X
279174 Perruquet , Tanner M 10 2015 C
273182 Phelps , Bailey F 7 - X
272638 Pichella , Susana  F 10 2015 X
282405 Pillow , Aiyontre M 10 2015 X
268125 Pocasongra , Adrien M 12 2013 X
289876 Potter , Ashlee F 8 - X
255927 Potter , Skyelar M 11 2014 X
289878 Price , Montana F 8 - X
278454 Ragland , Chioma F 8 - C
293638 Ragland , Tobian M 8 - X
216287 Ramazani , Elocho M 11 2014 X
269706 Ramazani , Wilondja M 10 2015 X
220962 Ramic , Vanessa F 10 2015 X
293648 Ramirez , Susan F 8 - X
271249 Ramsey , Makayla F 8 - X
249134 Randolph , Cameron M 12 2013 X
285012 Ray , Kyleigh F 8 - X
191993 Redzepagic , Alen M 11 2014 X
279116 Reed , Grayson M 11 2014 X
284813 Reed , Terry M 10 2015 X
291440 Reh , Hsaw M 9 2016 X
250099 Resch , Cassidy F 9 2016 C
289868 Rhodes , Lyric F 10 2015 X
279437 Rice , Allison F 8 - C
247129 Rigsby , Chyann F 10 2015 X
261735 Rigsby , De Corion M 10 2015 X
276103 Rigsby , John M 11 2014 X
251401 Rigsby , Xavion M 12 2013 X
290488 Riley , Malachi M 8 - X
286374 Roberts , Logan M 9 2016 X
278404 Robinson , Quinten M 9 2016 X
278416 Roddy , Dylan M 10 2015 X
278415 Roddy , Dylan M 10 2015 X
270284 Rodriguez , Samuel M 11 2014 X
181885 Rosales , Ana F 11 2014 X
170912 Ruby , Nikala F 12 2013 X
278825 Ruvoyivoyi , Jules M 10 2015 X
284814 Salcinovic , Elvis M 10 2015 X
278824 San , Paing Soo M 10 2015 X
261736 Sanderson , Travis  M 9 2016 X
251400 Santos , Alejandro M 11 2014 X
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272643 Sargento , Ashley F 9 2016 X
278829 Say , August M 10 2015 X
251404 Scott-Coleman , Marlon M 10 2015 X
220963 Sehic , Azra F 11 2014 X
181897 Shabani , Eriona F 10 2015 X
223369 Shanklin , Dashia F 11 2014 X
255440 Shaver , Tiona F 10 2015 X
284274 Shobe , Jimea F 10 2015 X
290489 Silvano , Christian M 10 2015 X
293639 Simmons , Ariana F 7 - X
164723 Sims , Keeli F 12 2013 X
289863 Smith , Aleah F 9 2016 X
268131 Smith , Austin M 9 2016 X
289864 Smith , Jaina F 9 2016 X
284815 Smith , Tayton M 9 2016 X
268126 Smith , Tyree M 9 2016 X
220602 Spain , Brianna F 11 2014 X/C
271246 Spain , Tyler M 9 2016 X
275964 Spencer , Tyler M 11 2015 X
279554 Stahl , Colby M 9 2016 X
291225 Steele , Xander M 9 2016 X
286377 Stephens , Danielle F 9 2016 X
261730 Stephens , Ethan M 10 2015 X
170913 Strode , Jordan F 12 2013 X
170914 Strode , Mackenzie F 10 2015 X
279118 Swanson , Kyle M 9 2016 X
223371 Taylor , Tiffany  F 11 2014 X
286373 Tedder , Shawn M 10 2015 X
249130 Thang , Bawi M 11 2014 X
272646 Thin , Hser F 9 2016 X
268127 Thomas , James Dalton M 9 2016 X
289700 Thomas , Noah M 9 2016 X
289885 Thompson , Devon F 8 - X
289886 Thompson , Dora F 8 - X
132757 Thornberry , Noah M 12 2013 X
286181 Thornton , Tyiesha F 8 - X
180558 Torrence , Kyle M 10 2015 X
247131 Torres , Kimberly F 9 2016 X
272644 Tovar , Lucia F 9 2016 X
202869 Tyner , DJ M 11 2014 X
202854 Vasquez , Joel M 12 2013 X
278831 Velic , Eldin M 8 - X
285010 Vernan , Marthe F 12 2013 X
284280 Villafuerte , Ilysia F 10 2015 X
264726 Wafford , Egypt F 9 2016 X
251394 Walker , Arrion M 10 2015 X
261737 Walker , James M 9 2016 X
279175 Watkins , Ariella F 7 - C
287096 Whitfield , Aliyah F 8 - X
264725 Whitfield , Takiyah F 8 - X
216290 Win , Sein M 12 2013 X
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261734 Wood , Ryan  M 11 2014 X
251034 Woodie , Kayla F 11 2014 X
132662 Zukic , Dzenana F 12 2013 X
290490 Zuniga , Carlos M 8 - X


